

Lawrence J. Hogan, Jr., Governor Boyd K. Rutherford, Lt. Governor

Pete K. Rahn, Acting Secretary
Melinda B. Peters, Administrator

MEMORANDUM

TO: Users of the Maryland Standard Method of Test (MSMT) Manual

FROM: Eric Dougherty, Chief,

Engineering Geology Division

DATE: January 28, 2015

SUBJECT: Revisions to the Maryland Standard Method of Test Manual

The following are revisions to the MDSHA Maryland Standard Method of Test Manual:

Revisions: Table of Contents

Deletions: MSMT 560

MSMT 562

The Maryland Standard Method of Test Manual and updates will only be available at: http://www.roads.maryland.gov/Index.aspx?PageId=39

If you have any questions or comments regarding these changes and updates, please contact Lester T. Davis at 443-572-5022.

ED:ltd